INDEX
Sl. No. Product Detail Page No.
01. Mica Capacitor - General Technical Details 1
02. Moulded Mica Capacitor 2
03. Standard Dipped Mica Capacitor 6
04. Transmitting Capacitor 12
05. RF & Power Transmitting Capacitor 13
06. Sintered Silvered Mica Chips 17

Dielectric:                                Seif-healing metalized polypropylene film
Winding Type:                        Non-inductive
Test Voltage:                           Terminal to terminal = 1.5 UNDC @ 10 Sec
Operating Tempareture: - 40⁰C to - 70⁰C at UNDC
- 40⁰C to - 85⁰C at 0.7UNDC
- 40⁰C to - 105⁰C at 0.5UNDC
Casing Material:                     Self extingushing plastic case UL 94 - V0
Filling:                                       Epoxy resin filled
Terminals:                               M6, M8 or M10 threaded Tinned coated
brass bolts; also available with threaded
Female Connections.
Torque of terminals:             5 Nm for M6, 6 Nm for M8 & 8 Nm for M10
Life time expectancy:            ≥ 1,00,000 hrs. at UNDC and 70⁰C
Reference Standared:           IEC 1071, EN 61071
25 ⁰C 45 ⁰C 65 ⁰C 85 ⁰C D H
CMRDE6175BMEAJ 175 400 24 4200 100 100 80 46 0.50 25 85.5 55.5
CMRDE6260BMEBJ 260 400 19 4940 100 100 77 45 0.62 32 85.5 63.0
CMRDE6380BMECJ 380 400 15 5700 100 94 73 42 0.81 40 85.5 40.0
CMRDI6100BMEAJ 100 600 30 3000 100 93 72 42 0.60 25 85.5 55.5
CMRDI6150BMEBJ 150 600 24 3600 100 90 70 40 0.75 32 85.5 63.0
CMRDI6200BMECJ 200 600 19 3800 94 81 62 36 0.96 40 85.5 78.0
CMRDM5660BMEAJ 66 800 34 2244 100 87 68 40 0.70 25 85.5 25.0
CMRDM6100BMEBJ 100 800 30 3000 100 84 65 37 0.90 32 85.5 63.0
CMRDM6140BMECJ 140 800 24 3360 91 77 60 35 1.20 40 85.5 78.0
CMRDM6200BMECJ 200 800 19 3800 85 61 55 32 1.35 52 85.5 78.0
CMRDP5470BMEAJ 47 1000 35 1645 96 81 63 36 0.80 25 85.5 63.0
CMRDP5680BMECJ 68 1000 30 2040 92 77 60 35 1.10 32 85.5 78.0
CMRDP6100BMECJ 100 1000 25 2500 86 72 56 32 1.30 40 85.5 78.0
Product
 Code
Cap.
( μF )

Voltage Range:                        Upto 800 Vdc
Dissipation Factor (tan ):    ≤ 5.x 10‾ ⁴0E -4 @ 50Hz.
Dielectric:                                Seif-healing metalized polypropylene film
Winding Type:                        Non-inductive
Test Voltage:                           Terminal to terminal = 1.5 UNDC @ 10 s
Operating Tempareture: - 40⁰C to - 70⁰C at UNDC
- 40⁰C to - 85⁰C at 0.7UNDC
- 40⁰C to - 105⁰C at 0.5UNDC
Casing Material:                     Self extingushing plastic case UL 94 - V0
Filling:                                       Epoxy resin filled
Terminals:                               Tinned coated brass pin suitable for
mounting in PCB also.
Life time expectancy:            ≥ 1,00,000 at UNDC and 70⁰C
Reference Standared:           IEC 1071, EN 61071
I pk I rms* W H L
CMRDF4100AP2AAJ 1 450 45.0 45 1.0 16.5 20 10.0 18.0 34.0 27.5
CMRDF4200AP2A1BJ 2 450 45.0 90 1.5 16.0 20 14.5 20.5 34.0 27.5
CMRDF4300AP2A1BJ 3 450 45.0 135 2.0 15.5 20 14.5 20.5 34.0 27.5
CMRDF4400AP2A1CJ 4 450 45.0 180 2.0 15.0 20 17.0 26.0 34.0 27.5
CMRDF4500AP2A1CJ 5 450 45.0 225 2.5 14.5 20 17.0 26.0 34.0 27.5
CMRDF4600AP2A1DJ 6 450 45.0 270 3.0 14.0 20 20.0 28.0 34.0 27.5
CMRDF4700AP2A1DJ 7 450 27.5 193 3.5 15.0 20 20.0 28.0 34.0 27.5
CMRDF4800AP2A1EJ 8 450 27.5 220 4.0 14.5 20 22.0 34.0 34.0 27.5
CMRDF4900AP2A1EJ 9 450 27.5 248 3.5 14.0 20 22.0 34.0 34.0 27.5
CMRDF5100AP2A1EJ 10 450 27.5 275 4.5 13.0 20 22.0 34.0 34.0 27.5
CMRDF5120AP2B2FJ 12 450 27.5 330 5.0 12.5 25 22.0 34.0 44.0 37.5
CMRDF5150AP2B2FJ 15 450 27.5 413 5.5 12.0 25 22.0 34.0 44.0 37.5
CMRDF5200AP2B2GJ 20 450 27.5 550 6.0 11.5 25 26.0 37.0 44.0 37.5
CMRDF5250AP2B2HJ 25 450 20.5 513 6.5 11.5 25 30.5 45.0 44.0 37.5
CMRDF5300AP2B2HJ 30 450 20.5 615 7.0 11.0 30 30.5 45.0 44.0 37.5
CMRDF5350AP2B2HJ 35 450 20.5 718 8.0 10.0 30 30.5 45.0 44.0 37.5
CMRDF5400AP2C3IJ 40 450 20.5 820 9.0 8.5 30 30.5 48.0 61.5 52.5
CMRDF5500AP2C3IJ 50 450 20.5 1025 11.0 7.0 30 30.5 48.0 61.5 52.5
CMRDF5600AP2C3JJ 60 450 13.5 810 11.5 6.5 35 38.0 54.0 61.5 52.5
P1
(mm)
Product
 Code
Cap.
( μF )
Un
(Vdc)
dv/dt
(v/μs)
Current(Amp) ESR*
(mΩ)
ESL
(nH)
Dimensions (mm)
CMRDF5600AP2C3JJ 60 450 13.5 810 11.5 6.5 35 38.0 54.0 61.5 52.5
CMRDF5700AP2C3JJ 70 450 13.5 945 12.5 6.0 35 38.0 54.0 61.5 52.5
CMRDF5800AP2C3JJ 80 450 13.5 1080 13.5 5.5 35 38.0 54.0 61.5 52.5
CMRDF5900AP2C3KJ 90 450 13.5 1215 14.0 5.0 35 50.5 50.5 61.5 52.5
CMRDF6100AP2C3KJ 100 450 13.5 1350 14.5 4.5 35 50.5 50.5 61.5 52.5
CMRDF6200AP2C3LJ 200 450 9.5 1900 28.0 4.0 45 68.5 68.5 61.5 52.5
CMRDM4100AP2A1BJ 1 800 20.0 20 2.0 9.0 20 14.5 20.5 34.0 27.5
CMRDM4200AP2A1BJ 2 800 20.0 40 3.0 8.5 20 14.5 20.5 34.0 27.5
CMRDM4300AP2A1CJ 3 800 20.0 60 3.5 8.5 20 17.0 26.0 34.0 27.5
CMRDM4400AP2A1DJ 4 800 20.0 80 4.0 8.0 20 20.0 28.0 34.0 27.5
CMRDM4500AP2A1EJ 5 800 20.0 100 4.5 7.3 25 22.0 34.0 34.0 27.5
CMRDM4600AP2A1EJ 6 800 20.0 120 5.0 6.5 25 22.0 34.0 34.0 27.5
CMRDM4700AP2A1FJ 7 800 20.0 140 5.5 8.0 25 22.0 34.0 44.0 27.5
CMRDM4800AP2B2FJ 8 800 20.0 160 6.5 7.5 25 22.0 34.0 44.0 37.5
CMRDM4900AP2B2FJ 9 800 20.0 180 7.5 7.0 25 22.0 34.0 44.0 37.5
CMRDM5100AP2B2GJ 10 800 20.0 200 8.5 6.0 30 26.0 37.0 44.0 37.5
CMRDM5120AP2B2GJ 12 800 15.0 180 9.0 7.0 30 26.0 37.0 44.0 37.5
CMRDM5150AP2B2HJ 15 800 15.0 225 10.0 6.0 30 30.5 45.0 44.0 37.5
CMRDM5200AP2C3MJ 20 800 15.0 300 13.5 4.5 30 30.0 41.0 59.0 52.5
CMRDM5250AP2C3MJ 25 800 15.0 375 14.0 4.5 30 30.0 41.0 59.0 52.5
CMRDM5300AP2C3NJ 30 800 11.0 330 15.0 4.5 35 34.5 46.5 59.0 52.5
CMRDM5350AP2C3NJ 35 800 11.0 385 17.0 4.0 35 34.5 46.5 59.0 52.5
CMRDM5400AP2C3OJ 40 800 11.0 440 18.0 3.5 35 48.0 48.0 59.0 52.5
CMRDM5500AP2C3OJ 50 800 11.0 550 19.0 3.3 35 48.0 48.0 59.0 52.5
*NOTE: @ 100 kHz at 70 ⁰C (for I rms) & 20 ⁰C (for ESR)
I pk I rms* W H L P1 P2
CMRDF5150AP4B2FJ 15 450 27.5 413 4.8 11.5 25 22.0 34.0 44.0 37.5 12.5
CMRDF5200AP4B2GJ 20 450 27.5 550 6.0 11.0 25 26.0 37.0 44.0 37.5 12.5
CMRDF5250AP4B2HJ 25 450 20.5 513 5.9 11.2 25 30.5 45.0 44.0 37.5 20.0
CMRDF5300AP4B2HJ 30 450 20.5 615 7.5 10.6 30 30.5 45.0 44.0 37.5 20.0
CMRDF5350AP4B2HJ 35 450 20.5 718 8.5 9.2 30 30.5 45.0 44.0 37.5 20.0
CMRDF5400AP4C3IJ 40 450 20.5 820 9.5 8.1 30 30.5 48.0 61.5 52.5 20.0
CMRDF5500AP4C3IJ 50 450 20.5 1025 11.5 6.6 30 30.5 48.0 61.5 52.5 20.0
CMRDF5600AP4C3JJ 60 450 13.5 810 12.5 6.0 35 38.0 54.0 61.5 52.5 20.0
CMRDF5700AP4C3JJ 70 450 13.5 945 13.5 5.6 35 38.0 54.0 61.5 52.5 20.0
CMRDF5800AP4C3JJ 80 450 13.5 1080 15.0 5.1 35 38.0 54.0 61.5 52.5 20.0
CMRDF5900AP4C3KJ 90 450 13.5 1215 16.0 4.7 35 50.5 50.5 61.5 52.5 20.0
CMRDF6100AP4C3KJ 100 450 13.5 1350 17.0 4.3 35 50.5 50.5 61.5 52.5 20.0
CMRDF6200AP4C3LJ 200 450 9.5 1900 31.0 3.8 45 68.5 68.5 61.5 52.5 30.0
CMRDM4700AP4A1FJ 7 800 20.0 140 6.0 6.8 25 22.0 34.0 44.0 27.5 12.5
CMRDM4800AP4B2FJ 8 800 20.0 160 7.0 6.6 25 22.0 34.0 44.0 37.5 12.5
CMRDM4900AP4B2FJ 9 800 20.0 180 8.0 6.3 25 22.0 34.0 44.0 37.5 12.5
CMRDM5100AP4B2GJ 10 800 20.0 200 9.0 5.9 30 26.0 37.0 44.0 37.5 12.5
CMRDM5120AP4B2GJ 12 800 15.0 180 9.5 6.5 30 26.0 37.0 44.0 37.5 12.5
ESR*
(mΩ)
ESL
(nH)
Product
 Code
Cap.
( μF )
Un
(Vdc)
dv/dt
(v/μs)
Pin Dist(mm)Dimensions(mm)Current(Amp)
CMRDM5120AP4B2GJ 12 800 15.0 180 9.5 6.5 30 26.0 37.0 44.0 37.5 12.5
CMRDM5150AP4B2HJ 15 800 15.0 225 10.5 5.2 30 30.5 45.0 44.0 37.5 20.0
CMRDM5200AP4C3MJ 20 800 15.0 300 14.5 4.0 30 30.0 41.0 59.0 52.5 20.0
CMRDM5250AP4C3MJ 25 800 15.0 375 15.0 3.8 30 30.0 41.0 59.0 52.5 20.0
CMRDM5300AP4C3NJ 30 800 11.0 330 16.0 4.1 35 34.5 46.5 59.0 52.5 20.0
CMRDM5350AP4C3NJ 35 800 11.0 385 18.0 3.7 35 34.5 46.5 59.0 52.5 20.0
CMRDM5400AP4C3OJ 40 800 11.0 440 19.5 3.2 35 48.0 48.0 59.0 52.5 20.0
CMRDM5500AP4C3OJ 50 800 11.0 550 20.5 2.9 35 48.0 48.0 59.0 52.5 20.0
*NOTE: @ 100 kHz at 70 ⁰C (for I rms) & 20 ⁰C (for ESR)
FEATURES
● Non - inductive
● Low ESR, low ESL

Dissipation Factor (tan ):    ≤ 3 x 10‾ ⁴@ 1 kHz at 40⁰C .
Winding Type:                        Non-inductive
Operating Tempareture: - 40⁰C to - 85⁰C at UNDC
Dielectric:                                Seif-healing metalized polypropylene film
Climatic Category:                  40/85/56 according to IEC 60068
Casing Material:                     Self extingushing plastic case UL 94 - V0
Filling:                                       Epoxy resin filled
Terminals:                                M6, M8 or M10 Threaded Tinned coated
brass female type connections
Test voltage terminal            5 kV, 50 Hz for 60 sec
to case (UTC):
Life time expectancy:            ≥ 1,00,000 hrs at URMS
Reference Standared:           IEC 1071, EN 61071
I pk I rms * D H
CMRGN4150AFECJ 1.5 850 500 500 668 38 1.8 60 56
CMRGN4200AFECJ 2.0 850 500 500 893 42 1.6 60 56
CMRGN4300AFECJ 3.0 850 500 500 1341 51 1.3 72 56
CMRGN4350AFECJ 3.5 850 500 500 1564 53 1.2 72 56
CMRGN4400AFECJ 4.0 850 500 500 1786 58 1.2 80 56
CMRGN4500AFECJ 5.0 850 500 500 2219 61 1.2 80 56
CMRGN4600AFECJ 6.0 850 500 500 2679 67 1.1 90 56
CMRGP4100AFECJ 1.0 1000 1000 600 519 35 2.3 60 56
CMRGP4200AFECJ 2.0 1000 1000 600 1037 48 1.5 72 56
CMRGP4250AFECJ 2.5 1000 1000 600 1298 54 1.5 80 56

Operating Tempareture: - 40⁰C to - 85⁰C at UNDC
Climatic Category:                40/85/56 according to IEC 60068
Casing Material:                    Self extingushing plastic case UL 94 - V0
Filling:                                      Epoxy resin filled
Terminals:                               Tinned coated brass faston terminal
Test voltage terminal           3 kV, 50 Hz for 60 sec
to case (UTC):
Test voltage terminal:          2 x Un for 10 sec
to  terminals (UTT)
Life time expectancy:            ≥ 1,00,000 at UNDC or ≥ 30,000 at URMS and 70⁰C
Reference Standared:           IEC 1071, EN 61071
ESR* ESL
I pk I rms* mΩ nH W H L
CMRIN3470AF2AJ 0.47 850 550 753 354 16 8.2 41 20 40 41.5 22.0
CMRIN3680AF2AJ 0.68 850 550 753 512 19 5.7 41 20 40 41.5 22.0
CMRIN4100AF2AJ 1.00 850 550 753 753 22 4.0 41 20 40 41.5 22.0
CMRIN4150AF2BJ 1.50 850 550 753 1130 29 2.7 36 28 37 42.5 22.0
CMRIN4200AF2CJ 2.00 850 550 753 1506 36 2.1 43 30 45 42.0 22.0
CMRIN4220AF2CJ 2.20 850 550 753 1657 37 1.9 43 30 45 42.0 22.0
CMRIN4250AF2DJ 2.50 850 550 465 1163 39 1.7 45 30 45 57.5 37.0
CMRIN4300AF2DJ 3.00 850 550 465 1395 32 3.0 45 30 45 57.5 37.0
CMRIN4330AF2DJ 3.30 850 550 465 1535 33 2.8 45 30 45 57.5 37.0
CMRIN4400AF2EJ 4.00 850 550 465 1860 36 2.3 48 35 50 57.5 37.0
CMRIN4500AF2EJ 5.00 850 550 465 2325 42 1.9 48 35 50 57.5 37.0
CMRIP3470AF2AJ 0.47 1000 600 821 386 16 7.6 41 20 40 41.5 22.0
CMRIP3680AF2AJ 0.68 1000 600 821 558 20 5.3 41 20 40 41.5 22.0
CMRIP4100AF2AJ 1.00 1000 600 821 821 23 3.7 41 20 40 41.5 22.0
CMRIP4150AF2BJ 1.50 1000 600 821 1232 30 2.5 36 28 37 42.5 22.0
CMRIP4200AF2CJ 2.00 1000 600 821 1642 36 2.0 43 30 45 42.0 22.0
CMRIP4220AF2DJ 2.20 1000 600 505 1111 29 3.8 45 30 45 57.5 37.0
CMRIP4250AF2DJ 2.50 1000 600 505 1263 30 3.3 45 30 45 57.5 37.0
URMS
(Vac)
Product
 Code
Cap.
( μF )
Un
(Vdc)
dv/dt
(v/μs)
Current(Amp) Dimensions (mm) P#
(mm)
CMRIP4250AF2DJ 2.50 1000 600 505 1263 30 3.3 45 30 45 57.5 37.0
CMRIP4300AF2DJ 3.00 1000 600 505 1515 33 2.8 45 30 45 57.5 37.0
CMRIP4330AF2DJ 3.30 1000 600 505 1667 34 2.6 45 30 45 57.5 37.0
CMRIP4400AF2EJ 4.00 1000 600 505 2020 40 2.2 78 35 50 57.5 37.0
CMRIR3330AF2AJ 0.33 1200 630 958 316 15 9.5 41 20 40 41.5 22.0
CMRIR3470AF2AJ 0.47 1200 630 958 450 18 6.7 41 20 40 41.5 22.0
CMRIR3680AF2AJ 0.68 1200 630 958 651 21 4.7 41 20 40 41.5 22.0
CMRIR4100AF2BJ 1.00 1200 630 958 958 27 3.3 36 28 37 42.5 22.0
CMRIR4120AF2BJ 1.20 1200 630 958 1150 29 2.8 36 28 37 42.5 22.0
CMRIR4150AF2CJ 1.50 1200 630 958 1437 34 2.3 43 30 45 42.0 22.0
CMRIR4200AF2DJ 2.00 1200 630 587 1174 29 3.6 45 30 45 57.5 37.0
CMRIR4220AF2DJ 2.20 1200 630 587 1291 30 3.3 45 30 45 57.5 37.0
CMRIR4250AF2DJ 2.50 1200 630 587 1468 32 2.9 45 30 45 57.5 37.0
CMRIR4300AF2EJ 3.00 1200 630 587 1761 37 2.5 48 35 50 57.5 37.0
CMRIR4330AF2EJ 3.30 1200 630 587 1937 39 2.3 48 35 50 57.5 37.0
CMRIX3100AF2AJ 0.10 2000 700 1367 137 10 23.3 41 20 40 41.5 22.0
CMRIX3150AF2AJ 0.15 2000 700 1367 205 12 15.6 41 20 40 41.5 22.0
CMRIX3220AF2AJ 0.22 2000 700 1367 301 14 10.7 41 20 40 41.5 22.0
CMRIX3330AF2AJ 0.33 2000 700 1367 451 17 7.2 41 20 40 41.5 22.0
CMRIX3470AF2AJ 0.47 2000 700 1367 642 20 5.1 41 20 40 41.5 22.0
CMRIX3680AF2FJ 0.68 2000 700 1367 930 26 3.6 43 24 44 41.5 22.0
CMRIX3820AF2CJ 0.82 2000 700 1367 1121 30 3.0 43 30 45 42.0 22.0
CMRIX4100AF2DJ 1.00 2000 700 847 847 24 5.1 45 30 45 57.5 37.0
CMRIX4120AF2DJ 1.20 2000 700 847 1016 26 4.3 45 30 45 57.5 37.0
CMRIX4150AF2EJ 1.50 2000 700 847 1271 31 3.5 48 35 50 57.5 37.0
# NOTE: As per request other Patterns  of electrode terminations may be considered.
* NOTE: @ 100 kHz at 70 ⁰C (for I rms) & 20 ⁰C (for ESR)
: Contacts :
C. M. RAJGARHIA PVT. LTD.